SG-1 Service Gateway
Optimized Dynamic Service Creation System
D
A
TA
 S
H
EE

ay
SG-1 Service Gateway
Ordering Information
Description
SG1 Assembly (incl. Cage 10U + MBs, fan units, blank panels & set of cables) SG1-400-005-A
(*) - For AC supply
SG1 Assembly (incl. Cage 10U + MBs, fan units, blank panels & set of cables) SG1-400-008-A
(*) -  For DC supply
SG1 Assembly (incl. Cage1U + MBs, fan units, power supply, blank panels & SG1-400-007
set of cables) (*)
Service Creation Card GEth with 1 x 10/100/1000BaseT RJ-45 connectors SG1-650-030
(front access)
Service Creation Card GEth with 3 x 10/100/1000BaseT RJ-45 connectors SG1-650-035
(front access)
Service Creation Card GEth with 2 x 1000 Base SX/SC connectors (front access) SG1-650-031
and 1 x 10/100/1000BaseT RJ-45 connectors (front access)
Service Creation Card ATM155 with 2 x singlemode LC connector, SG1-650-033
2 x 1000 Base SX/SC connectors and 1 x 10/100/1000BaseT
RJ-45 connectors (front access)
Service Creation Card ATM155 with 2 x multimode LC connector, SG1-650-032
2 x 1000 Base SX/SC connectors and 1 x 10/100/1000BaseT
RJ-45 connectors (front access)
General Operating System - G.O.S (V7.0) SG1-790-008 R7
Service Creation Software Package including License for Http Redirection, SG1-790-003 R7
Service Selection and Dynamic Filtering (V7.0)
AC Power Supply Module (**) SG1-603-002
DC Power Supply Module (-48V) (**) SG1-603-003
Redirection Server - RDS h/w (***) SG1-780-002
Redirection Server Software - RDS s/w V3.0 (***) SG1-790-002 R3
SCC Rear-IO Module (including 10/100/1000 BaseT RJ-45 connectors) SG1-650-034
Memory Extension Module - 256M SG1-650-024
FAN-10U-Upper SG1-650-040
FAN-10U-Lower SG1-650-041
Basic service creation license package: Bandwidth control + SG1-791-001 R7
Customized Guided Entry + Location Information Report
Extended service creation license package:  Bandwidth control + SG1-791-003 R7
Automatic service changing + Location Information Report + COS +
Customized Guided Entry + Native IP + Dynamic IP changing +
Differentiated routing + Application Awareness
Bandwidth control SG1-792-001
Automatic service changing (Smart pre-paid) SG1-792-002
Location Information Report SG1-792-003
COS SG1-792-004
Customized Guided Entry SG1-792-006
Native IP SG1-792-007
Dynamic IP changing SG1-792-008
Differentiated Routing SG1-792-011
Application Awareness SG1-792-013
(*): 1 Cage can house up to 16 SCC cards and up to 4 Power Supply modules
(**): 1 to 5 SCCs need 1 PS, 6 to 10 SCCs need 2 PSs, 11 to 16 SCCs need 3 PSs
(***): 1 RDS (h/w + s/w) supports operation with up to 16 SCCs
Catalog Number